Data sheet 6AV2125-2AE23-0AX0
SIMATIC HMI connection box Advanced for Mobile Panels, wall mounting,
PROFINET and PROFIsafe, connection of safety relay, emergency stop
circuit bridging, terminal detection, Integrated switch, MRP client, IRT
General information
Product type designation Connection box
Product function
● Web-based management Yes
FH technology
Safety evaluation through direct wiring
● Reconnection without emergency stop circuit
interruption
Yes
● Reconnection with emergency stop circuit
interruption
No
● Monitoring the STOP button Yes
● Monitoring of emergency stop button Yes
● Monitoring of acknowledgement button Yes
Safety evaluation via PROFIsafe
● Reconnection without emergency stop circuit
interruption
Yes
● Reconnection with emergency stop circuit
interruption
No
● Monitoring the STOP button Yes
● Monitoring of emergency stop button Yes
● Monitoring of acknowledgement button Yes
Installation type/mounting
Wall mounting/direct mounting Yes
Control cabinet installation No
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 95 mA
Starting current inrush I²t 0.16 A²·s
Power
Active power input, typ. 2.3 W
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 3
Number of PROFINET interfaces 3
Connection point identification Yes
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens 8.11.20216AV21252AE230AX0
Page 1/3
Industrial Ethernet
● Industrial Ethernet status LED 3
Protocols
PROFINET Yes
IRT Yes
PROFIsafe Yes
EtherNet/IP Yes
AS-Interface No
EIB/KNX No
Protocols (Ethernet)
● TCP/IP Yes
● DHCP Yes
● SNMP Yes
● DCP Yes
● LLDP Yes
Redundancy mode
Media redundancy
— MRP Yes
Further protocols
● MODBUS Yes
● other bus systems No
EMC